














Description Part # Fig. # | Printer
Power Supply (100/110V) RG5-0531-000CN 8-1a 4+/5
Power Supply (100/110V) RG5-0531-000CN 8-1a 4
Power Supply (100/110V) RG5-2499-000CN 8-1a 4+
Power Supply (100/110V) RG6-2499-000CN 8-1a 4+/5
Power Supply (220/240V) C2001-69008 8-1a 4
Power Supply (220/240V) C2037-69007 8-1a 4+
Power Supply (220/240V) RG5-0553-000CN 8-1a 4
Power Supply (220/240V) RG5-2500-000CN 8-1a 4+
Rear Cover Assembly RG1-3508-000CN 4+
Rear Cover Assembly RG1-3570-000CN 5
Rear Door Assembly RF5-0533-000CN 8-2 4
Rear Door Assembly RF5-0733-000CN 8-2 4+
Rear Door Assembly RF5-1645-000CN 8-2 5
Rear Door Latch RB1-2335-000CN 8-2 4/4+
Rear Door Latch RB1-3475-000CN 8-2 4+/5
Rear Door Latch RB1-7890-000CN 8-2 5
Rear Door Spring RS5-2219-000CN 8-2 4/4+
Rear Door Spring RS5-2571-000CN 8-2 5
Rear Door Support Strap RB1-2354-000CN 8-2 4
Rear Door Support Strap RS5-2219-000CN 8-2 4+/5
Right Cover RB1-2346-000CN 8-2 4
Right Cover RB1-3470-000CN 8-2 4+
Right Cover RF5-1644-000CN 8-2 5
Right Front Cover RB1-7889-000CN 8-2 5
Ring, Roller (2 ea.) FB1-0253-000CN 8-10 4+/5
Ring, Roller (2 ea.) RA1-7584-000CN 8-10 4
Rod RB1-2352-000CN 8-4b 4/4+
Rod RB1-7896-000CN 8-4b 5
Roller, Guide RB1-2182-000CN 8-6a 4/4+/5
Roller, Guide RB1-2616-000CN 8-11 4/4+/5
Roller, Guides (6) RB1-2253-000CN 8-4d 4/4+/5
Roller, Lower RB1-2264-000CN 8-10 4

Parts and Diagrams 8-53




Description Part # Fig. # | Printer
Roller, Lower RB1-3517-030CN 8-10 4+/5
Roller, Lower Delivery RF5-0438-000CN 8-8 4
Roller, Lower Delivery RF5-1077-030CN 8-8 4+/5
Roller, MP Tray Pickup RB1-2127-000CN 8-6b 4/4+
Roller, MP Tray Pickup RB1-2205-000CN 8-6b 5
Roller, Pickup RB1-2126-000CN 8-6b 4
Roller, Pickup RB1-2632-000CN 8-12 4
Roller, Pickup RB1-2650-000CN 8-12 4+
Roller, Pickup RB1-3477-000CN 8-6b 4+
Roller, Pickup RB1-7911-000CN 8-6b 5
Roller, Pickup RB1-7983-000CN 8-12 5
Roller, Transfer RF5-0349-000CN 8-4d 4/4+/5
Roller, Upper RB1-2263-000CN 8-10 4
Roller, Upper RB1-3516-020CN 8-10 4+/5
Roller, Upper Delivery RF5-0534-000CN 8-8 4/4+
Roller, Upper Delivery RF5-1076-020CN 5
Rollers, Delivery, 4 ea. RB1-2299-030CN 8-8 4/4+/5
Screw w/Washer, 4 ea. XA9-0585-000CN 8-4b 4/4+/5
Screw w/Washer, M3x29.5 XA9-0668-000CN 8-4b 4+/5
Screw with Washer (M3x8) (4) XA9-0591-000CN 8-3a 4/4+
Screw, 5mm hex head XA9-0574-000CN 8-4c 4/4+/5
Screw, M3x3 XA9-0678-000CN 8-10 4+/5
Screw, M3x4 XB6-7300-409CN 8-10 4
Screw, M3x4 XB6-7300-409CN 8-4c 4
Screw, M3x6 XA9-0617-000CN 8-4c 4
Screw, M3x6 XA9-0670-000CN 8-4c 4+/5
Screw, M3x6 XA9-0702-000CN 8-10 4+/5
Screw, M3x6 XB2-8300-607CN 8-10 4
Screw, M3x8 XA9-0591-000CN 8-11 4/4+/5
Screw, Shoulder (M3) RS5-9055-000CN 8-10 4/4+/5
Screw, Shoulder w/Washer (M3) 8-10 4+/5
Screw, Shoulder w/Washer (M3) RF5-0716-000CN 8-10 4/4+/5

8-54 Parts and Diagrams




Description Part # Fig. # | Printer
Screw, w/Spring Washer XA9-0584-000CN 8-4c 4
Screw, w/Spring Washer XA9-0670-000CN 8-4c 4+/5
Screw, w/Washer, 2 ea XA9-0267-000CN 8-4b 4+/5
Screw, w/Washer, 4 ea. FA9-1449-000CN 8-4b 4
Sensor PCA RG5-0514-000CN 8-6b 4/4+/5
Shaft RF5-0375-000CN 8-11 4/4+/5
Sheet RB1-2312-000CN 8-4c 4/4+/5
Sheet RB1-2313-000CN 8-4c 4/4+/5
Shield, Font Cover RB1-2366-000CN 8-4c 4
Shield, Font Cover RB1-3496-000CN 8-4c 4+
Shield, Font Cover RB1-7898-000CN 8-4c 5
Shutter Spring, Torsion RB1-2122-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Shutter, Arm RB1-2111-030CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Shutter, Laser RB1-2080-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Spring, Compression RS5-2168-000CN 8-10 4
Spring, Compression RS5-2218-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Spring, Compression RS5-2265-020CN 8-10 4+/5
Spring, Compression, 4 ea. RS5-2185-000CN 8-8 4
Spring, Compression, 4 ea. RS5-2267-000CN 8-8 4+/5
Spring, Guide RB1-2286-000CN 8-10 4/4+/5
Spring, Leaf RB1-2330-000CN 8-3a 4/4+
Spring, Leaf RB1-7893-000CN 8-3b 5
Spring, Left Cartridge Guide RB1-5731-000CN 8-4a 5
Spring, Roller, 4 ea. RB1-2302-000CN 8-8 4/4+/5
Spring, Switch RB1-2358-000CN 8-4a 4/4+
Spring, Switch RB1-2966-000CN 8-4a 5
Spring, Tension RS5-2180-000CN 8-10 4/4+/5
Spring, Tension (Qty. 2) RS5-2170-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Spring, Torsion RB1-5732-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Static Eliminator RB1-2237-020CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Stop, Hinge RB1-2314-000CN 8-3a 4/4+

Parts and Diagrams 8-55




Description Part # Fig. # | Printer
Support, Cartridge RB1-2105-030CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Switch RB1-2119-000CN 8-5 4/4+
Switch RB1-7907-000CN 8-5 5
Thermistor RH7-7045-000CN 8-10 4
Thermistor RH7-7054-000CN 8-10 4/4+
Thermoswitch Assembly RG5-0474-000CN 8-10 4
Thermoswitch Assembly RG5-0881-000CN 8-10 4+/5
Toner Cartridge 92298A
Tool, hook RB1-7895-000CN 8-3b 5
Top Cover Door RB1-2322-000CN 8-3a 4
Top Cover Door RB1-3474-000CN 8-3a 4+
Top Cover Door RB1-7883-000CN 8-3b 5
Transfer Block Assembly RG5-0468-000CN 8-4d 4/4+
Transfer Block Assembly RG5-2192-000CN 8-4d 5
Transfer Guide Assembly RG5-0469-000CN 8-4a 4/4+/5
Transfer Guide Assembly RG5-0469-020CN 8-1a 4/4+/5
Upper Cover Assembly RG5-0458-000CN 8-3a 4
Upper Cover Assembly RG5-0872-000CN 8-3a LJ4+
Upper Cover Assembly RG5-2186-000CN 8-3b 5
Upper Frame RB1-3515-000CN 8-10 4/4+/5
Upper Guide, Delivery RF5-0532-000CN 8-8 4/4+
Upper Guide, Delivery RF5-0647-000CN 8-8 5
Washer, Grounding RB1-2287-000CN 8-10 4
Washer, Grounding RB1-3528-000CN 4+/5
Weight RB1-2627-020CN 8-12 4/4+/5

8-56 Parts and Diagrams






